
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PROJECT DURATION  586 days Thu 9/3/15 Tue 5/2/17

2 Bid Opening 1 day Thu 8/6/15 Thu 8/6/15

3 Letter of Award 1 day Wed 8/26/15 Wed 8/26/15

4 Preconstruction meeting 1 day Thu 9/3/15 Thu 9/3/15

5 Start of Construction  0 days Mon 10/26/15 Mon 10/26/15

6 Mobilization  1 day Mon 10/26/15 Mon 10/26/15

7 Preconstruction sewer line 
cleaning & CCTV inspection 

30 days Mon 10/26/15 Wed 11/25/15

8 Sanitary sewer service line 
cleaning and CCTV inspection 

80 days Mon 11/9/15 Sat 1/30/16

9 CIPP Lining of 30" Sewer Main  10 days Mon 12/14/15 Thu 12/24/15

10 WINTER SHUT DOWN  58 days Mon 2/1/16 Thu 3/31/16

11 sewer service spot repairs  25 days Mon 4/4/16 Fri 4/29/16

12 CIPP Lining of 8"‐12" Sewer Mains 38 days Mon 4/4/16 Fri 5/13/16

13 Sewer main line spot repairs 21 days Mon 5/2/16 Mon 5/23/16

14 CIPP Lining of sanitary sewer 
laterals

220 days Mon 5/2/16 Thu 12/15/16

15 Manhole Rehabilitation  60 days Wed 6/1/16 Tue 8/2/16

16 Demobilization 1 day Fri 12/16/16 Fri 12/16/16

17 WINTER SHUT DOWN  70 days Sun 12/18/16 Tue 2/28/17

18 Warrantee Testing & Inspection of 
New Work

60 days Wed 3/1/17 Tue 5/2/17

19 Project COMPLETION  0 days Tue 5/2/17 Tue 5/2/17
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CITY OF BEVERLY, MA
SEWER SUBSYSTEM M SEWER REHABILITATION 15‐021
CONTRACTOR: NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO.

ENGINEER: DEWBERRY

JAMES W. FLEMING
NWMCC ‐ PROJECT ENGINEER

09.03.2015

Project: NWMCC_Beverly MA_09
Date: Fri 10/9/15


